KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

KCC WICHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

KANSAS CORPORA Oil & Gas Conse	ATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1 CENVATION DIVISION October 2008
WELL COMPL	Form wust be typed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRI	PTION FORW PTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 34027	API No. 15 - 125-31027-0000
Name: CEP Mid-Continent LLC	Spot Description:
Address 1: _15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1100	SE_NE_SE_Sec. 7 Twp. 33 S. R. 17 V East West
Address 2:	1,405 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Tulsa State: OK Zip: 74119 + 5415	340 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Rodney Tate, D&C Engineer	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (918) 877-2912, ext. 306	□ NE □ NW ☑ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33374	County: Montgomery
Name: L & S Well Service, LLC	Lease Name: KNISLEY Well #: 4-7
Wellsite Geologist: Jeff Stevenson (of Kansas Production EQR, LLC)	Field Name: Coffeyville-Cherryvale
Purchaser: _CEP Mid-Continent LLC	Producing Formation:Weir-Pitt, Riverton Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 750' Kelly Bushing:
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 987' Plug Back Total Depth: 983'
OilSIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 22 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 983
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to: surface w/ 120 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator:Note: Kansas Production EQR, LLC drilled this well in 2006	W/ SX CITE.
Operator:but there is no file record of an ACO-1 submitted to KCC.	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) AH II NIR 10-5-09
	, ,
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.: Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Lease Name: License No.:
4-3-06 4-4-06 5-24-06	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copy of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information puested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Rodney Tate, D&C, Engittee Date: 09-11-09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Although of September	Letter of Confidentiality Received / If Denied, Yes Date:
1	Wireline Log Received
2009	Geologist Report Received KECEIVED
Notary Public: 1 1 and 3 16 3 10 10 Set	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expired	SEP 1 6 2009
Date Commission Expires: A OMA	KCC WICHITA

Side Two

Operator Name: CE	P Mid-Continent LL	C	Lease	Name: _	KNISLEY		Well #: _4-7	
Sec. 7 Twp. 3	33 S. R. <u>17</u>	East West	County	, Mont	gomery			
time tool open and cl recovery, and flow ra	osed, flowing and shut-	l base of formations pen in pressures, whether si t, along with final chart(s port.	hut-in pres	sure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic pre	ssures, bottom l	hole temperature, flu
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes ☑ No		V L	og Formation	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	☐ Yes		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No		River Weir-	ton Pittsburg Coal		923.5' 677.5'	-173.5' +72.5'
List All E. Logs Run: High Resolution Induction SFL/0	n Compensated De GR, Gamma Ray I	ensity Neutron, Dua Neutron, CBL, CCL	al , VDL					
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD	√ Ne	_	on oto		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs.	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8-5/8"		0#	22'	Portland	6	Neat
Production	6-3/4"	4-1/2"	10).5#	983'	Class "A"	120	1/2# Flocele, 2% g
								10# gilsonite
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and	d Percent Additives	3
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Perf				cture, Shot, Ceme	ent Squeeze Recor Material Used)	rd Depth
4	Riverton	KÉCI	EIVED		400 gal. 15%	HCL, 504 bbls	. water, 10# gel	carrying 923.5-925
		SEP	6 2009	}	1% KCL and	d Max-flo w/b	iocide, 4,200#	‡ 20/40
4	4 Weir-Pitt mesh sand, and 800# 12/20 mesh sand 450 gal. 15% HCL, 561 bbls. water, 10# gel carrying 677.5-68							
					1% KCL and M	axflo w/biocide,	3,500# 20/40 me	esh sand
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2-3/8"	Set At: 986'	Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸	No	
	Production, SWD or Enh		nod:	Flowing	g 🗸 Pumpir	ng 🗌 Gas	Lift Oth	er <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er Bl 4 (as of 8-31-0	ols. 09)	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
☐ Vented ✓ Sol	ION OF GAS: d Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	1	METHOD OF			nmingled _	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES,

P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TI′	FT NU	MBEF	₹	3	100		Û	
LO	ION	Ba	4	lez	1.	']]	نعت)	
FOR	EMAN	1/5		y Z	- 6	<i>).]</i>		البجث

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NU	JMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-5-06		Knieley @	石跡 9-4	33 1	335	1)2	MG
CUSTOMER	\sim	1	7				
	My William	= 51		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	S\$/			46.1	Kirk		
CITY		STATE ZIP CODE					
JOB TYPE	43	HOLE SIZE 6 1/4	 HOLE DEPTH	987	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT 9/2	10.5
CASING DEPTH	783	DRILL PIPE	TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH	IT	SLURRY VOL	_ WATER gal/sl	k	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING	
DISPLACEMENT	15,6	DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI		RATE		<u> </u>
REMARKS: Ron 2 - Le of oxl & broke circulation. Ran 110-kerf							
Comen	+ 11	10# Kol Jeal	79 ral	+ 280c	1/2400	Ihut do	Sunt wos
40 beh	ind Alua	$\mathcal{O} = \mathcal{O}$	10 to 6	o'Ham 4.	ist float	shoe	Thut a
(-	, ,		j				- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
C:	reulate	d 26hl ce	ment	slurry -	For D. T.		
				<u> </u>		,	
			······································		·		

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401		PUMP CHARGE Production Cosing		800,00
5406	50	MILEAGE		1025C
5402	983	Footage		16.2.11
2407	<u> </u>	Bulk Dolivery		275.00
55020	3hc3	180 Vac		320,00
				,
	••			
1104	10340 [#]	Cement		1340.80
1105	50 #	L CoHonteed Hulls		1200
1102	50#	Mo Seal		90, cc
1110	1100 ti	IKOL Test		396 m
1111	350 t	Granulated salt		396 m
1118	200 #	Prenium Gel Mele	IVED)	28.00
1123	3500 pol	City Water SEP 1	<u> </u>	40.00 40.00
	1 1	4/0 Kinhner Man		40.00
	,	- KCC W	CHITA	
				1.50011
			SALES TAX ESTIMATED	100,24
			LOTIMATED	3000 90

AUTHORIZATION Juin Bl

TITLE_

DATE____

L S Well Service, LLC #33374 543A 22000 Road Cherryvale, Kansas 67335 620-328-4433 Drill Log

Energy Quest

Knisley #4-7 S7, T33,R11 Montgomery Co, KS API#125-31027-0000

0-14 DIRT SHALE 14-168 168-176 LIME 176-194 SHALE 194-200 LIME 200-222 SHALE LIME 222-240 240-265 SAND S. SAND 265-276 SAND 276-285 SHALE 285-328 328-347 LIME 347-360 SHALE 360-375 SAND SHALE 375-416 416-457 LIME 457-460 **BLACK SHALE** 460-482 LIME **BLACK SHALE** 482-488 COAL 488-489 489-497 LIME **BLACK SHALE** 497-509 COAL 509-510 **SANDY SHALE** 510-525 SHALE 525-539 COAL 539-540 LIME 540-561 561-624 SHALE 624-630 SAND 630-649 SHALE COAL 649-650 650-652 SHALE 652-653 COAL 653-656 SHALE SAND 656-662 SHALE 662-675 675-679 COAL 679-684 SANDY SHALE SHALE 684-699 SAND 699-709 709-757 SHALE 757-761 SAND 761-815 SHALE **SANDY SHALE** 815-824 824-827 SAND 827-828 COAL

828-849

SANDY SHALE

4-3-06 Drilled 11" hole and set 21.6' of 8 5/8" surface casing with 6 sacks Portland cement.

4-4-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole

4-4-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 987'

335' SLIGHT BLOW 435' SLIGHT BLOW 511' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE 536' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE 661' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE 686' 12" ON 1/2" ORIFICE 836' SLIGHT BLOW 937' SLIGHT BLOW 987' SLIGHT BLOW

> KECEIVED SEP 16 2009 KCC WICHITA

L S Well Service, LLC #33374 543A 22000 Road Cherryvale, Kansas 67335 620-328-4433 Drill Log

Energy Quest

Kniskey #4-7 S7, T33,R11 Montgomery Co, KS API#125-31027-0000

849-892 SHALE 892-901 SAND 901-925 SHALE 925-926 COAL 926-933 SHALE 933-987 LIME

T.D. 987'



1530 S. SANTA FE, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 27643

LOCATION Bartlesuille

FIELD TICKET

DATE CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME 5-24-06 Kn/5/-y #7-4	SECTION TWP RGE COUNTY FORMATION 7 335 175 116 Weir
CHARGE TO Kunsus Production	OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS	OPERATOR
CITY & STATE	CONTRACTOR

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5102	2 stoge 1	PUMP CHARGE Floc 1cmp	1449 CC 700. CC
5/06	/	Blender	700,00
5///	/	Flag Wen	475, 50
5167	/	Chemical fam 3	94.55
	21/2 hes	Acid Delivery	94.55 380.55
3147	4506.1	Acid Delivery 15% HIL Acid	585 5
5115	/	Bell Injector	585. EE
1/23	2500 (-1	City untre	3.20. €€
5604A	/	11' Fine Volve 75" Bell Serlers E(A Flo Biccide	12000
4326	15 00	7/5" B-11 5-1-15	150.00
17051	10 6al	E(A Flo Piccide	150 00
1208	16 6a1 1/4/61	10000 KTV	411.05
1215	25 6-1	K(2	618.
1231	250/35	Free 6.1	11375
1252	206-1	Mayflo	700,00
5505	4/15	Winch Truck Maine, Frac Tank	308. cc 300, cc 110. cc 275. cc
5508	//	Free Tand	300,00
5 106	/	BLENDING & HANDLING 6-1 Frac Tont	110.00
5109	m,n	TON-MILES / Truck	275.
		STAND BY TIME	
510 %		MILEAGE 3 Units	74.50
5501 F	14/115	WATER TRANSPORTS Filling Free Tonk	1372.5
		VACUUM TRUCKS	
2101	3500/65	FRAC SAND 26/40	490.00
		CEMENT	76
		MG. 5. 3 % SALES TAX	18. 76
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			9922
avin 2790	- 10 % Piscour	t Il Paid in 10 Days	792. 7
		ESTIMATED TOTAL	-

	10 % Piscoust	18 16/d for	16 Day 5		792.
Ravin 2790				ESTIMATED TOTAL	
CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATU	JRE	KEUEIVED	CIS FOREMAN	Azell Clarking	
		SEP 16 2003		,	
CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE F	PRINT)	CC WICHITA	<u> </u>	DATE	



1530 S. SANTA FE, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 27642

LOCATION Bartlesville

FIELD TICKET

DATE CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME QTR/QTR	SECTION TWP RGE COUNTY FORMATION 7 335 17E 116 BILLETTON
CHARGE TO Kansas Production	OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS	OPERATOR
CITY & STATE	CONTRACTOR

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5102	Twell 1 stage 1	PUMP CHARGE FIRE Pump	1670.00
5/06	/	Blender	110,00
5111	/	Fine Van	74.
5107	/	Chemical Pany	74.
	Clahis	Acid Delivery	380.
3107	400 6-1	Acid Delivery 15% HIL Acid	5,20,00
5115	/	Bull Injector	70.33
1123	2300 6.1	(ity Water	294. 40
5604	/	4" Flac Value	120.00
4326	12 -1	The" hall bealers	27.12
1205 B	10 5:1	E(A Flo Wiscide Broker	150.00
1208	10 6:1 14 Cal	Breaker	41.00
1215	23 5-1	KCL	569.
1131	23 5-1	Frac Gel	1137
1252	20 (1)	Mayth	700,
			7.6.
5505	4/hrs	Winch Truck Moving Fine Tont	368.
5508	1	Flac Tank	300.
5106	/	BLENDING & HANDLING Gel Frac Tank	368. cc 300. cc 110. cc 273. cc
5107	P1. 1	TON-MILES / Ticck	773.
		STAND BY TIME	 _
5108	105 mil-5	MILEAGE Y Junits	330.
5501 F	14/hrs	WATER TRANSPORTS FILLING FILL Ton KS	1372.55
		VACUUM TRUCKS	
2101	4700 165	FRAC SAND 9 440	128.
2102	900 165	1/20	128.
		CEMENT	- 64
		MG. 5. 3% SALES TA	x //
			10862.
	-10% Dis	count it Pord in 10 Days	1086.
Ravin 2790		ESTIMATED TOTAL	AL

CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE	CIS FOREMAN Lital (Million)	
		NEUEIVED
CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)	DATE	SEP 16 200

INVOICE

P.O. BOX 13 **DEWEY, OK 74029**

GWGreen Country Wireline, Inc.

STEVE HARTER 918 - 534-2107

by me and all depth measurements checked and approved.

Signature of Customer or Authorized Representative

Signed: _

SALES CONTRACT AND FIELD WORK ORDER							
JOD NO. 4300	Charge To: Kansas Di	Anna	Customer Order No.				
5-11-0	Address		Nearest Town				
- At	City and State	NV.1 1.	Field in /ci - Knister 44				
Riggers - Size / Aug Sign	Mail Invoices To:		Lease and Well-No. (VIC 11)				
(40 /36 + 140 /4	Address		County () 15 10 c				
Legal Description—Sec. 1. 335 (C)	City and State		State Kansat				
tion, costs and reasonable attorney (2) Because of the uncertain condition stood by the customer that Green opersonal or property damage in the customer agrees to make every real which cannot be recovered, or the customer customer agrees to make every real which cannot be recovered, or the customer certifies that it has the by Green Country Wireline, Inc. is in (6). The customer agrees to pay any agree.	the terms fixed by Green Country Whast due when not settled by the fiver sees for collection may be charges and hazards existing in a well will country Wireline, Inc. cannot gual e performance of their services. Inc. instruments or equipment be sonable effort to recover same, and cost of repairing damage to items rethat all depth measurements shall e full right and authority to order sing proper and suitable condition for dall taxes, fees and charges place and federal taxes and fees or reimbethe terms or conditions of this agrether the services of this agrether the services of the s	reline, Inc. invoices; past due accost day of the second month, followied. nich are beyond the control of Greantee the results of their services. clost or damaged in the performand to reimburse Green Country Wirecovered. be supervised by the customer of inch work on such well and that the the performances of said work. d on services rendered by Green Curse Green Country Wireline, Inc.	en Country Wireline, Inc., it is undersond wing the month of purchase. In addition of the operations requested, the reline, Inc. for the value of the items its employees. well in which the work is to be done ountry Wireline, Inc. by government for such taxes and fees paid to said				
WORK PERFO	PHINT CON	RECT NAME SIG	nature of Customer or Authorized Representative				
Ran GRAM CBL CCL	V !) L	Set up	\$ 350 gy				
From???4ft. to Suchft.; Fro		1st! Q Shots	\$ 600				
Fromft. toft.; Fro		NextShots@	\$ Ea. \$				
	Plug at	Next Shots @ 5	\$ Ea. \$				
(TYPE)		Next Shots @ \$ Ea. \$					
Perforated with 3.1/3	as Follows:	LOGGING: Depth Charge	ft. @ \$ ft. \$				
From. 923.5ft. to.925.5		Logging Chg	ft. @ \$ ft. \$				
		BRIDGE PLUG:					
		Setting Charge					
1,00		Depth Chargeft.					
,> < 3		Cement Bond Log	3/W \$500 as				
		OTHER SERVICES	and the second s				
							
		721.1	\$ 14509				
ZERO C C CASING SIZE	CASING WT.	CUSTOMER'S T.D. GC	W T.D. FLUID LEVEL				
OPEN HOLE RECORD	<u> </u>	975	TYPE FLUID IN HOLE				
			Vater				
COMMENTS:	KEÚSÍVSE	,	e ordered services have been performed				
	@CO 1 6 ° 1	to my satisfaction, th	at all zones perforated were designated				

INVOICE

P.O. BOX 13 DEWEY, OK 74029

GWGreen Country Wireline, Inc.

STEVE HARTER 918 - 534-2107

SALES CONTRACT AND FIELD WORK ORDER

JOB NO. 4 3 (7) 1.	Charge To: Kansas Fraduction	Customer Order No.
300 NO 3 (/)	Charge to. Kan Sas Traceochist	Nearest
Date 5/24/06	Address	Town
Date Cy - 7 / C/G	Addiess	
Operator T. Gray	City and State	Field Coff - Cherry
•	Mail	Well No. Knisley #4-7
Aiggers S/Z SE NE SE	Invoices To:	Well No. MAISTEY # 7
140 FSL + 340 FEL	Address	County Montgomery
170 136 1 349 176	Addioso	
Legal Description—Sec. 7 335 /7F	City and State	State Kansas
Description Coo. 7 July 1/F	City City City City City City City City	

In consideration of service work to be performed, the undersigned hereby agrees to the following general terms and conditions of services:

- (1) All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by Green Country Wireline, Inc. invoices; past due accounts are subject to a service charge of 1½% per month. An account is past due when not settled by the first day of the second month, following the month of purchase. In addition, costs and reasonable attorney's fees for collection may be charged.
- (2) Because of the uncertain conditions and hazards existing in a well which are beyond the control of Green Country Wireline, Inc., it is understood by the customer that Green Country Wireline, Inc. cannot guarantee the results of their services and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performance of their services.
- (3) Should any Green Country Wireline, Inc. instruments or equipment be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees to make every reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse Green Country Wireline, Inc. for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered.
- (4) It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer of its employees.
- (5) The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to be done by Green Country Wireline, Inc. is in proper and suitable condition for the performances of said work.
- (6) The customer agrees to pay any and all taxes, fees and charges placed on services rendered by Green Country Wireline, Inc. by government requirements including city, state and federal taxes and fees or reimburse Green Country Wireline, Inc. for such taxes and fees paid to said agencies.
 (7) No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement.

WORK PERFORMED	PRICING
DATE 5/24/06 CUSTOMER Kansas PRINT CORF	roducti() (% BY Signature of Customer or Authorized Representate

WORK PERFORMED	PRICING	
Ranlog:	Set up \$ 600 =	
Fromft. toft.; Fromft. toft.	1st	
Fromft. toft.; Fromft. toft.	Next	
Set WRBP Bridge Plug at 750' ft.	Next	
(TYPE)	Next	
Perforated with 3'8 22.7 800h as Follows:	LOGGING: Depth Chargeft. @ \$ft. \$	
From 677.5 ft. to 680 ft., 10 Shots	Logging Chgft. @\$ft. \$	
	BRIDGE PLUG: Type	
	Setting Charge\$	
	Depth Charge ft. @\$ ft. \$	
د نه بالا ^خ ار د بر	Cement Bond Log\$	
NECEIVED	OTHER SERVICES Spot Acid 250 =	
SEP 16 2003	ball Run 11 300 w	
KCC WICHTA	\mathcal{A}	
THE WILLIAM	Total \$ 2350.00	
ZERO G. C CASING SIZE CASING WT.	CUSTOMER'S T.D. GCW T.D. FLUID LEVEL	
OPEN HOLE RECORD	TYPE FLUID IN HOLE Water	
COMMENTS: WRBP @ 250	I certify that the above ordered services have been performed to my satisfaction, that all zones perforated were designated by me and all depth measurements checked and approved.	

Signed:

Signature of Customer or Authorized Representative